

## New Jersey Pinelands Commission Instructions for Completing an Off-Road Vehicle (ORV) Event Application

Revised 8/11/2023

NOTE: All ORV Event Applications should be submitted a <u>minimum of 90 days</u> before the date of the event to allow sufficient time for Commission staff review of the proposed route.

Prior to submitting a completed application form, application fee and supplemental information, the club may wish to request a "pre-application meeting" to discuss the proposed route with commission staff. Pre-application meeting requests must be submitted in writing or may be sent to <a href="mailto:Applnfo@pinelands.nj.gov">Applnfo@pinelands.nj.gov</a>.

#### To complete an application form for an off-road vehicle event:

- 1. Enter the names of the applicant or club name that is hosting the event.
- 2. Provide the name of the event and the date(s) that the event will be held.
- 3. Provide the person who is authorized by the club to act on behalf of the organization. All correspondences will be mailed directly to that contact person. Please provide a phone number where the person is reachable during work hours, along with an e-mail address.
- 4. List all municipalities through which the proposed route(s) travel.
- 5. Identify the owners of any private properties that will be utilized for the event.
- 6. Identify any public properties that will be utilized for the event (state forest, wildlife management areas, municipal or county lands, etc.).
- 7. The fee for an Off-Road Vehicle Event is \$6.25/mile, with a minimum application review fee of \$250. See our <u>Fee Calculator</u> for more information. Indicate the total combined mileage of all routes utilized during the event within the Pinelands Area.

#### **Application Fee Payment methods**

- 1.) Online via the <u>Pinelands Commission Online Payment Portal</u>
- 2.) Check or money order made payable to the NJ Pinelands Commission
- 8. Include all of the requested supplemental information along with the application form, including the required signatures of any private land owner whose property will be utilized for the event. Separate permission letters may be attached, however all letters must include the property owner statement listed on the application form. If a separate permit is to be issued by another New Jersey State agency such as a State Forest, a copy of that permit may be submitted to the Commission in lieu of the written permission of the agency in order to deem the application complete.

<u>Digital application submissions are preferred</u>. Application forms and other application materials, including large reports and plans, may be submitted in digital format to <u>Applnfo@pinelands.nj.gov</u>. All plans must be in .pdf format and multiple plan sheets must be consolidated into one .pdf.

Alternatively, if digital submission is not possible, paper application submissions may be mailed to:

New Jersey Pinelands Commission PO Box 359 15C Springfield Rd New Lisbon, NJ 08064

Within 30 days of receipt, Commission staff will determine whether any additional information, including route changes, is necessary to complete the ORV Event application. Note that a Commission staff site inspection may be required to inspect portions of the route located on private property in order to determine whether the proposed route(s) meets all environmental standards of the Pinelands Comprehensive Management Plan. You will be advised in writing if the access permission of any private property owner is required to complete the application.

Once an ORV Event application is deemed complete, an **Off-Road Vehicle Event Route Map Approval** will be issued within 30 days.

### **Questions?**

Contact our Regulatory Programs staff at 609-894-7300 or <a href="mailto:appinfo@pinelands.nj.gov">appinfo@pinelands.nj.gov</a>



# **New Jersey Pinelands Commission** Off-Road Vehicle Event Application Form Revised 8/11/2023

1. Applicant/Club Name:	
2. Event Name & Date(s):	
3. Contact Person (Club R	epresentative):
Mailing Address:	
	StateZip
Telephone Number:	E-mail Address:
4. Municipalities where e	vent will be held:
5. Owners of private prop	perty utilized for the event:
6. Public Lands (name of	State Forest, Wildlife Management Area, municipal property, etc.):
7. Please submit the appr	opriate application fee in accordance with the following:
Mileage of route(s):	(Total mileage within Pinelands Area)
[Insert Fee Calcula	tor Button]
Fee amount: \$	(Application fee = \$6.25/mile, minimum \$250)
Fee Payment method:	☐ Online via the Pinelands Commission Online Payment Portal
	[Insert Payment Portal Button Here]
	☐ Check/money order made payable to the NJ Pinelands Commission

I hereby certify that no devi- without prior written appro- furnished on this application  Signature  Name (Print)  Signatures of Property Own  I grant above referenced event.  Signature  Name (Print)	Date  Date  Date	mission staff. I further certify	that the information
without prior written approfurnished on this application  Signature  Name (Print)  Signatures of Property Own	val from the Common form and all support all support and all support all suppo	mission staff. I further certify blemental material is true.	that the information
without prior written approfurnished on this application  Signature  Name (Print)  Signatures of Property Own	val from the Common form and all support all support and all support all suppo	mission staff. I further certify blemental material is true.	that the information
without prior written approfurnished on this application  Signature	val from the Comr n form and all supp	mission staff. I further certify	
without prior written appro furnished on this application	val from the Comr n form and all supp	mission staff. I further certify	
without prior written appro	val from the Comr	mission staff. I further certify	
	,	ent route approved by the Co	
Signature of Applicant (Club	Representative):		
<del></del>	•	owner and public agency who d provide a copy of any State Fo	
local NJ State Police Bar	racks have been no	ities through which the event otified. (This may include a noti ies of permits if issued by the n	fication letter and
Insurance certificate nar	ning the "New Jer	sey Pinelands Commission" as	an additional insured.
Commission staff will no	tify the Club Repre evisions must be si	mb stick or disc (".gpx" file fo sentative in writing if any char ubmitted to the Commission in ont Route Map Approval.	nges to the course
Course route in a GPS ele		noney order)	
Application review fee (i	f paying by check/	money order)	

Signature	Date	Signature	Date
Name (Print)		Name (Print)	